

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2105 OF 2009  
(For Prel. Hearing)

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Jolly, Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The civil appeal is admitted.

Issue notice in the interim matter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master