

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2105 OF 2009

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has already filed statement of case.

Prayer is made by the counsel for respondent No.1 for filing statement of case. Prayer is allowed. Three weeks' time is allowed to file the statement of case, failing which the same shall not be entertained.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER