

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2105/2009

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list in the third week of February, 2020.

No request for further adjournment will be entertained.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER